WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC., DBA
EL DORADO DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RATE INCREASE

Notice of Public Hearing on proposed rate increase of 1.6% will be held at 9:00am on June 10,
2014 in the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors Meeting Room located at 330 Fair Lane,
Placerville, CA.

Customer Owned Cans

1 32g Can
2 32g Can
3 32g Can
4 32g Can
1 45¢ Can
2 45g Can
3 45g Can
WCN Provided Carts
1 64g Cart
1 96g Cart

WCN Provided Extra Services
Extra trash per 30 gal bag/container per scheduled service day
Cart exchange charges if used less than 6 months

Extra trash NOT on same day of service

Extra recycling NOT on same day of service

Additional recycling carts
YW Service

Roll Off Debris Boxes

6
10
20
20
30
30
40
50

Commercial Frontload and Rearload Bins

Yard
Yard

Yard (GW)

Yard

Yard (GW)

Yard
Yard
Yard

Current Rate

O N A WIN —

Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard

Clean Concrete
Green Waste

Per Yard

$19.74
$17.11
$17.03
$16.81
$16.81
$16.81
$16.05

Green Waste

1

$85.51
$148.07
$221.16
$291.00
$363.73
$436.50
$556.97

July 1, 2014
Current Rate Rate
$20.27 $20.59
$30.66 $31.15
$41.74 $42.41
$51.64 $52.48
$23.03 $23.40
$35.97 $36.55
$48.75 $49.53
$30.37 $30.86
$31.10 $31.60
$3.79 $ 3.85
$14.93 $15.17
$9.64 $9.79
$7.46 $7.58
$6.22 $6.32
$2.37 $2.41
July 1,2014  Disposal OW July 1, 2014
Current Rate Rate Pivevant Hufe Rate
$147.88 $150.25 $80.81 $82.10
$199.12 $202.31 $21.45 $21.79
$239.42 $243.25 $42.72 $43.40
$380.19 $386.27 $80.81 $82.10
$359.14 $364.89 $42.72 $43.40
$478.89 $486.55 $80.81 $82.10
$568.26 $577.35 $80.81 $82.10
$676.48 $687.30 $80.81 $82.10
Pick Ups Per Week
2 3 4 5 6
$171.03 $256.56 $342.07 $427.59 $513.11
$296.15 $444.24 $592.31 $740.40 $888.49
$442.30 $663.44 $884.60 $1,105.76 $1,326.91
$581.96 $872.96 $1,163.96 $1,454.94 $1,745.93
$727.47 $1,091.21 $1,454.94 $1,818.68 $2,182.42
$872.96 $1,309.45 $1,745.93 $2,182.42 $2,618.89
$1,113.96 $1,670.91 $2,227.88 $2,784.87 $3,341.84
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July 1, 2014 Rate

Pick Ups Per Week

Per Yard 1 2 3
1 Yard $20.06 $86.88 $173.77 $260.66
2 Yard $17.38 $150.44 $300.89 $451.35
3 Yard $17.30 $224.70 $449.38 $674.06
4 Yard $17.08 $295.66 $591.27 $886.93
5 Yard $17.08 $369.55 $739.11 $1,108.67
6 Yard $17.08 $443.48 $886.93 $1,330.40
8 Yard $16.31 $565.88 $1,131.78 $1,697.64

El Dorado Disposal MRF Rates

Description

Minimum load (up to 2 cans 1/2 Cubic Yard or 1-55 gallon drum)
Additional 55 gallon drum of household waste

Per additional 32 gallon can of household waste

Mixed loose waste (Greater than 1/2 cubic yard)

Clean segregated concrete or rock (market providing)

Clean wood waste not painted, burnt, or chemically treated

Clean yard waste/clippings/small limbs (no plastic bags), 1 yard minimum

Special Wastes

Appliances (an additional charge of $20 will be applied for removal of
Freon gases, motor(s) and any other hazardous wastes)
Mattresses/box springs

Car bodies/vehicles/trailers (DMYV clearance required)
Stumps (wider than 18")

Dead animals - small (cats, dogs, goats, and deer)
Dead animals - mid size (Large goats, sheep, pigs)
Concrete/asphalt/brick/dirt/tar or combination thereof
Roofing (asphalt/composition/tile)

Tires — less than 19.5" (on rim add $10 each)

Tires — between 20" —24.5" (on rim add $15 each)
Tires — tractor equipment tires up to 24”

Waste mixed with dirt

Commercial Tipping Fees (EDSI & Sierra Disposal)

Deécription

MSW w/blue bag recycling - compacted

MSW compacted

Clean wood/lumber or yard waste

Clean concrete loads (no steel, wood tile or re-bar)
Compactor or debris box waste - commercial

Signed,

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS

Environmental Management Division Director
Community Development Agency

4
$347.54
$601.79
$898.75
$1,182.58
$1,478.22
$1,773.86
$2,263.53

Quantity
Type

Load
Each
Each
Yard
Yard
Yard
Yard

Each
Each
Each
Ton
Each
Each
Ton
Ton
Each
Each
Each
Ton

Quantity
Type
Ton
Ton
Ton

5 6
$434.43 $521.32
$752.25 $902.71
$1,123.45 $1,348.14
$1,478.22 $1,773.86
$1,847.78 $2,217.34
$2,217.34 $2,660.79
$2,829.43 $3,395.31
Current July 1, 2014
Rate Rate
$ 647 $ 6.57
$ 574 $ 5.83
$ 291 $ 2.96
$11.11 $11.29
$17.22 $17.50
$ 8.59 $ 8.73
$8.25 $ 8.38
$ 11.41 $ 11.59
$ 1433 $ 1456
$136.24 $138.42
$107.53 $109.25
$ 21.49 $ 21.83
$ 43.02 $ 43.71
$ 76.00 $ 77.22
$ 76.00 $ 77.22
$ 218 $ 221
$ 7.78 $ 7.90
$ 70.72 $ 72.87
$ 93.22 $ 94,71
Current July 1, 2014
Rate Rate
$76.00 $77.22
$78.89 $80.15
$40.18 $40.82 .
$21.49 $21.83
$78.89 $80.15
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